PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3285255

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------------------|----------------|
| NUANCE COMMUNICATIONS AUSTRIA GMBH | 05/09/2013 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | NUANCE COMMUNICATIONS, INC. |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|
| Street Address: | ONE WAYSIDE ROAD |
| City: | BURLINGTON |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS |
| Postal Code: | 01803 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14184440 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: patents lingch@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: LING CHEUNG HUGHES
Address Line 1: WOLF GREENFIELD
Address Line 2: 600 ATLANTIC AVE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | N0484.70066US03 |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | LING CHEUNG HUGHES |
| SIGNATURE: | /Ling Cheung Hughes/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/27/2015 |

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assign-Austria-Nuance#page1.tif source=Assign-Austria-Nuance#page2.tif source=Assign-Austria-Nuance#page3.tif source=Assign-Austria-Nuance#page4.tif source=Assign-Austria-Nuance#page5.tif

PATENT 503238637 REEL: 035270 FRAME: 0199

source=Assign-Austria-Nuance#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Nuance Communications Austria GmbH, an Austria corporation having a place of business at Triester Strasse 64, Wien, Austria A-1101, for itself, its assigns and legal representatives ("Assignor") hereby:

- Sells, assigns and transfers to Nuance Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation 1. having a place of business at One Wayside Road, Burlington, MA 01803, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, its entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in any of the United States Letters Patents, foreign patents, or the patent applications in the United States or elsewhere identified on the attached Schedule A, and in and to all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States. internationally, and all foreign countries, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on the inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea, as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Patent or foreign patent identified on Schedule A (and Assignor agrees, at the expense of the Assignee, to be joined as a plaintiff in any such suit if necessary);
- 2. Agrees that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, agrees to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all such further assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to it relating to the inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and for vesting title to the inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on the inventions, in the Assignee;
- 3. Requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and non-US patent authorities to issue Letters Patents for any of the inventions to the Assignee;
- 4. Authorizes and requests Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing patent/application identification information or correct any errors in the patent/application identification information provided in the attached Schedule A, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;
- 5. Covenants with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by it and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by it; and
- 6. Appoints Assignee, through its designee, its attorney-in-fact to execute, in its name and on its behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

Page 1 of 2

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Assignor: Nuance Communications Austria GmbH

Address: Triester Strasse 64

Wien, Austria A-1101

By: Leanne J. Fitzgerald

Title: Associate General Counsel, IP

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
Leane Hagerald
personally appeared before me, the andersigned notary public, and proved to me his/her identity through satisfactory evidence, which were driver's licence and swore or affirmed the attached document's contents are truthful and accurate to the best of his/her knowledge on this 94 day of 10 2013.

VASILIA KELLY. Notary Public
My Commission Expires September 7, 2018

Schedule A

| SS | and a | | TAGENTAL CO | | | | | |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|-------------|-----------|-------------|---------------|------------|-----------|
| CLASSIFYING TEXT U.S. Issued 10/536,239 5/24/2005 8,032,338 ANALYSIS, FOR APPLICATIONS TO SPEECH RECOGNITION SPEECH RECOGNITION APPLICATIONS TO SPEECH RECOGNITION APPLICATIONS TO SPEECH RECOGNITION SYSTEM AND METHOD AND SYSTEM U.S. Issued 11/721,369 6/11/2007 7,890,481 EOR MANAGING BINARY LARGE OBJECTS Issued 13/366,123 2/3/2012 8,364,489 DOCUMENT HISTORY TRACKING METHOD AND SYSTEM U.S. Issued 13/715,679 12/14/2012 B. Seech Based DOCUMENT HISTORY TRACKING METHOD AND SYSTEM U.S. Issued 13/715,679 12/14/2012 B. Seech Based DOCUMENT HISTORY TRACKING METHOD AND SYSTEM U.S. DOCUMENT HISTORY TRACKING METHOD AND SYSTEM U.S. DOCUMENT HISTORY TRACKING METHOD AND SYSTEM U.S. DOCUMENT HISTORY TRACKING | NUMBER | | COUNTRY | SIATUS | APPLICATION | | PATENT | ISSUE |
| VIA TOPICAL | 03-0155- | CLASSIFYING TEXT | 110 | 1 | 10/70/ 620 | FILED | NUMBER | DATE |
| ANALYSIS, FOR APPLICATIONS TO SPEECH RECOGNITION CLASSIFYING TEXT VIA TOPICAL ANALYSIS, FOR ANALYSIS, FOR | US-PCT | VIA TOPICAL | | Issued | 10/556,239 | 5/24/2005 | 8,032,358 | 10/4/2011 |
| SPEECH RECOGNITION | a (MAN) and with Supplement and | ANALYSIS, FOR | | | | | WE FRANCE | 6 |
| SPEECH RECOGNITION | Transma vising Ross on a | APPLICATIONS TO | | | | | | |
| CLASSIFYING TEXT VIA TOPICAL ANALYSIS, FOR APPLICATIONS TO SPEECH RECOGNITION SYSTEM AND METHOD U.S. Issued BINARY LARGE OBJECTS METHOD AND SYSTEM HOTORY TRACKING METHOD AND SYSTEM METHOD AND | | SPEECH RECOGNITION | | | | | | |
| VIA TOPICAL | 03-0155- | CLASSIFYING TEXT | U.S. | Published | 13/236 835 | 0/20/2011 | | |
| ANALYSIS, FOR APPLICATIONS TO SPEECH RECOGNITION Issued 11/721,369 6/11/2007 7,890,481 SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MANAGING BINARY LARGE OBJECTS 6/11/2007 7,890,481 METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SPECH BASED DOCUMENT HISTORY TRACKING U.S. Issued 12/096,068 6/4/2008 8,140,338 METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SPECH BASED DOCUMENT HISTORY TRACKING U.S. Issued 13/366,123 2/3/2012 8,364,489 METHOD AND SYSTEM METHOD AND SYSTEM TRACKING U.S. Published 13/715,679 12/14/2012 POCUMENT HISTORY TRACKING TRACKING Published 13/715,679 12/14/2012 | US-CON | VIA TOPICAL | | Paricus | 12/620,022 | 2/20/2011 | | |
| APPLICATIONS TO SPEECH RECOGNITION Issued 11/721,369 6/11/2007 7,890,481 SYSTEM AND METHOD U.S. Issued 11/721,369 6/11/2007 7,890,481 FOR MANAGING BINARY LARGE OBJECTS 6/4/2008 8,140,338 METHOD AND SYSTEM U.S. Issued 12/096,068 6/4/2008 8,140,338 POCUMENT HISTORY TRACKING METHOD AND SYSTEM U.S. Issued 13/366,123 2/3/2012 8,364,489 POCUMENT HISTORY TRACKING METHOD AND SYSTEM U.S. Published 13/715,679 12/14/2012 POCUMENT HISTORY TRACKING TRACKING TRACKING TRACKING TRACKING | | ANAL YSIS, FOR | | | | | | |
| SPEECH RECOGNITION SYSTEM AND METHOD U.S. Issued 11/721,369 6/11/2007 7,890,481 FOR MANAGING BINARY LARGE 6/11/2007 7,890,481 BINARY LARGE OBJECTS 4/11/2007 7,890,481 METHOD AND SYSTEM U.S. Issued 12/096,068 6/4/2008 8,140,338 POCUMENT HISTORY TRACKING METHOD AND SYSTEM U.S. Issued 13/366,123 2/3/2012 8,364,489 POCUMENT HISTORY TRACKING METHOD AND SYSTEM U.S. Published 13/715,679 12/14/2012 METHOD AND SYSTEM U.S. Published 13/715,679 12/14/2012 | | APPLICATIONS TO | | | | | | |
| SYSTEM AND METHOD U.S. Issued 11/721,369 6/11/2007 7,890,481 FOR MANAGING BINARY LARGE OBJECTS AETHOD AND SYSTEM U.S. Issued 12/096,068 6/4/2008 8,140,338 FOR SPEECH BASED U.S. Issued 13/366,123 2/3/2012 8,364,489 POCUMENT HISTORY TRACKING Issued 13/366,123 2/3/2012 8,364,489 POCUMENT HISTORY TRACKING METHOD AND SYSTEM U.S. Published 13/715,679 12/14/2012 METHOD AND SYSTEM U.S. Published 13/715,679 12/14/2012 RTACKING | | SPEECH RECOGNITION | | | | | | |
| FOR MANAGING FOR MANAGING BINARY LARGE 0BJECTS BINARY LARGE 0BJECTS METHOD AND SYSTEM U.S. FOR SPEECH BASED 12/096,068 DOCUMENT HISTORY 18sued TRACKING 13/366,123 METHOD AND SYSTEM U.S. IRACKING 13/715,679 METHOD AND SYSTEM U.S. Published 13/715,679 POCUMENT HISTORY 12/14/2012 TRACKING METHOD AND SYSTEM METHOD AND SYSTEM U.S. Published 13/715,679 TRACKING 12/14/2012 | 05-1663- | SYSTEM AND METHOD | U.S. | Issued | 11/721 260 | 6/11/0004 | , or 000 t | |
| BINARY LARGE BINARY LARGE OBJECTS OBJECTS METHOD AND SYSTEM U.S. Issued 12/096,068 6/4/2008 8,140,338 FOR SPEECH BASED DOCUMENT HISTORY Issued 13/366,123 2/3/2012 8,364,489 FOR SPEECH BASED DOCUMENT HISTORY ISSUED Published 13/715,679 12/14/2012 METHOD AND SYSTEM U.S. Published 13/715,679 12/14/2012 POCUMENT HISTORY TRACKING TRACKING TRACKING | US-PCT | FOR MANAGING | | 3 | 11/121,503 | 0/11/2007 | 7,890,481 | 2/15/2011 |
| OBJECTS DOBJECTS ABETHOD AND SYSTEM U.S. Issued 12/096,068 6/4/2008 8,140,338 FOR SPEECH BASED DOCUMENT HISTORY Issued 13/366,123 2/3/2012 8,364,489 POCUMENT HISTORY TRACKING METHOD AND SYSTEM U.S. Published 13/715,679 12/14/2012 POCUMENT HISTORY TRACKING TRACKING TRACKING TRACKING | | BINARY LARGE | | | | | | |
| METHOD AND SYSTEM U.S. Issued 12/096,068 6/4/2008 8,140,338 FOR SPEECH BASED DOCUMENT HISTORY Issued 13/366,123 2/3/2012 8,364,489 METHOD AND SYSTEM U.S. Issued 13/366,123 2/3/2012 8,364,489 POCUMENT HISTORY TRACKING METHOD AND SYSTEM U.S. Published 13/715,679 12/14/2012 POCUMENT HISTORY TRACKING TRACKING TRACKING TRACKING | Variety of the second s | OBJECTS | | | | | | |
| FOR SPEECH BASED 12/070,000 0/4/2008 8,140,538 DOCUMENT HISTORY TRACKING 8,364,489 METHOD AND SYSTEM U.S. Issued 13/366,123 2/3/2012 8,364,489 POCUMENT HISTORY TRACKING METHOD AND SYSTEM U.S. Published 13/715,679 12/14/2012 POCUMENT HISTORY TRACKING TRACKING TRACKING TRACKING | 06-0130- | METHOD AND SYSTEM | U.S. | Issued | 12/006 069 | 0000/4/3 | 0 1 10 000 | |
| DOCUMENT HISTORY TRACKING METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SPEECH BASED DOCUMENT HISTORY TRACKING METHOD AND SYSTEM O.S. Issued 13/366,123 2/3/2012 8,364,489 17RACKING METHOD AND SYSTEM O.S. Published 13/715,679 12/14/2012 TRACKING TRACKING TRACKING | US-ORG | FOR SPEECH BASED | | 3 | 12/070,000 | 0/4/2008 | 8,140,338 | 5/20/2012 |
| TRACKING METHOD AND SYSTEM U.S. Issued 13/366,123 2/3/2012 8,364,489 FOR SPEECH BASED DOCUMENT HISTORY TRACKING METHOD AND SYSTEM U.S. Published 13/715,679 12/14/2012 POCUMENT HISTORY TRACKING TRACKING TRACKING TRACKING | | DOCUMENT HISTORY | | | | | | |
| METHOD AND SYSTEM U.S. Issued 13/366,123 2/3/2012 8,364,489 FOR SPEECH BASED DOCUMENT HISTORY TRACKING NETHOD AND SYSTEM U.S. Published 13/715,679 12/14/2012 POCUMENT HISTORY TRACKING TRACKING TRACKING | | TRACKING | | • | | | | |
| FOR SPEECH BASED DOCUMENT HISTORY TRACKING METHOD AND SYSTEM DOCUMENT HISTORY TRACKING TRACKING TRACKING TRACKING TRACKING | 06-0130- | | U.S. | Issued | 13/366 173 | 2/3/2012 | 007 77 0 | 0,0000 |
| DOCUMENT HISTORY TRACKING METHOD AND SYSTEM U.S. Published 13/715,679 DOCUMENT HISTORY TRACKING | US-CON | | | | 1000,140 | 2102/5 | 0,304,489 | 7/13/2012 |
| TRACKING METHOD AND SYSTEM 2 FOR SPEECH BASED DOCUMENT HISTORY TRACKING | | DOCUMENT HISTORY | | | | | | |
| METHOD AND SYSTEM U.S. Published 13/715,679 Pocument HISTORY TRACKING | A District of the Control of the Con | TRACKING | | | | | | |
| DOCUMENT HISTORY TRACKING | 06-0130- US-CON2 | 1 | U.S. | Published | 13/715,679 | 12/14/2012 | | |
| IKACKING | | DOCUMENT HISTORY | | | | | 1 | |
| | | IRACKING | | | | · C. · Galler | | |

| ASSIGNMENT WITH USER INTERACTION BY MEANS OF TOPIC SPECIFIC LANGUAGE MODELS AND TOPIC. STATISTICS TEXT SEGMENTATION BY MEANS OF TOPIC SPECIFIC LANGUAGE AND LABEL ASSIGNMENT WITH USER INTERACTION BY MEANS OF TOPIC SPECIFIC LANGUAGE MODELS AND TOPIC SPECIFIC LANGUAGE MODELS AND TOPIC SPECIFIC LANGUAGE MODELS AND TOPIC STATISTICS TEXT SEGMENTATION BY MEANS OF TOPIC SPECIFIC LANGUAGE MODELS AND TOPIC S | 04-0162- US-ORG | 1EXT SEGMENTATION AND LABEL | U.S. | Issued | 10/595,831 | 5/2/2007 | 8,200,487 | 6/12/2012 |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------|------|------------------------|-----------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| BY MEANS OF TOPIC SPECIFIC LANGUAGE MODELS AND TOPIC. Issued 13/210,214 8/15/2011 8,332,221 | | ASSIGNMENT WITH | | | | | | |
| BY MEANS OF TOPIC SPECIFIC LANGUAGE Not Topic | | USER INTERACTION | | | | | advenue la sociale de la constancia de l | |
| SPECIFIC LANGUAGE | | BY MEANS OF TOPIC | | www.wood-noor | | 14 | | *************************************** |
| MODELS AND TOPIC- SPECIFIC LABEL STATISTICS | | SPECIFIC LANGUAGE | | ~~~~ | | and a second | | |
| SPECIFIC LABEL STATISTICS Issued 13/210,214 8/15/2011 8,332,221 AND LABEL ASSIGNMENT WITH USER INTERACTION BY MEANS OF TOPIC SPECIFIC LANGUAGE MODDELS AND TOPIC SPECIFIC LABEL STATISTICS TEXT SEGMENTATION U.S. Published 13/619,972 9/14/2012 SPECIFIC LABEL ASSIGNMENT WITH USER INTERACTION BY MEANS OF TOPIC SPECIFIC LABEL STATISTICS AND LABEL ASSIGNMENT WITH SPECIFIC LANGUAGE SPECIFIC LANGUAGE SPECIFIC LABEL STATISTICS SYSTEM WITH HUGE VOCABULARY SSUECH RECOGNITION U.S. Issued 13/366,096 2/3/2012 8,417,528 4 VOCABULARY SSUECH RECOGNITION U.S. Issued 13/366,096 2/3/2012 8,417,528 4 VOCABULARY SSUECH RECOGNITION U.S. Issued 13/366,096 2/3/2012 8,417,528 4 VOCABULARY SSUECH RECOGNITION U.S. Issued 13/366,096 2/3/2012 8,417,528 4 VOCABULARY SSUECH RECOGNITION U.S. Issued 13/366,096 2/3/2012 8,417,528 4 VOCABULARY SSUECH RECOGNITION U.S. Issued 13/366,096 2/3/2012 8,417,528 4 VOCABULARY SSUECH RECOGNITION U.S. Issued 13/366,096 2/3/2012 8,417,528 4 VOCABULARY SSUECH RECOGNITION U.S. Issued 13/366,096 2/3/2012 8,417,528 4 VOCABULARY SSUECH RECOGNITION U.S. Issued 13/366,096 2/3/2012 8,417,528 4 VOCABULARY SSUECH RECOGNITION U.S. Issued 13/366,096 2/3/2012 8,417,528 4 VOCABULARY SSUECH RECOGNITION U.S. Issued 13/366,096 2/3/2012 8,417,528 4 VOCABULARY U.S. U.S | | MODELS AND TOPIC- | | ekonoka kanda nak | | | | |
| NO U.S. Issued 13/210,214 8/15/2011 8,332,221 NO U.S. Published 13/619,972 9/14/2012 NO U.S. Issued 12/096,046 6/4/2008 8,140,336 3 NO U.S. Issued 13/366,096 2/3/2012 8,417,528 4 | | SPECIFIC LABEL | | When he had been seen | | | | |
| TEXT SEGMENTATION U.S. Issued 13/210,214 8/15/2011 8,332,221 AND LABEL ASSIGNMENT WITH USER INTERACTION BY MEANS OF TOPIC SPECIFIC LANGUAGE MODELS AND TOPIC- STATISTICS TEXT SEGMENTATION U.S. Published 13/619,972 9/14/2012 AND LABEL ASSIGNMENT WITH U.S. Published 13/619,972 9/14/2012 AND LABEL STATISTICS SPECIFIC LANGUAGE WODELS AND TOPIC- SPECIFIC LANGUAGE WODELS AND TOPIC- SPECIFIC LANGUAGE MODELS AND TOPIC- SPECIFIC LANGUAGE MODELS AND TOPIC- SPECIFIC LANGUAGE SYSTEM WITH HUGE VOCABULARY SYSTEM WITH HUGE | | STATISTICS | | | *************************************** | | | |
| A SSIGNMENT WITH USER INTERACTION BY MEANS OF TOPIC SPECIFIC LABEL STATISTICS TEXT SEGMENTATION USER INTERACTION BY MEANS OF TOPIC SPECIFIC LABEL STATISTICS AND LABEL ASSIGNMENT WITH USER INTERACTION BY MEANS OF TOPIC SPECIFIC LABEL STATISTICS AND LABEL ASSIGNMENT WITH USER INTERACTION BY MEANS OF TOPIC SPECIFIC LABEL STATISTICS SYSTEM WITH HUGE VOCABULARY SPECH RECOGNITION U.S. Issued 13/366,096 2/3/2012 8,417,528 4 | 4-0162- | TEXT SEGMENTATION | U.S. | Issued | 13/210 214 | 8/15/2011 | 9 232 221 | 10/11/0013 |
| ASSIGNMENT WITH USER INTERACTION BY MEANS OF TOPIC SPECIFIC LANGUAGE MODELS AND TOPIC- SPECIFIC LABEL STATISTICS TEXT SEGMENTATION U.S. Published 13/619,972 9/14/2012 AND LABEL ASSIGNMENT WITH USER INTERACTION BY MEANS OF TOPIC SPECIFIC LANGUAGE MODELS AND TOPIC- SPECIFIC LABEL STATISTICS SPECIFIC LABEL STATISTICS SPECIFIC LABEL STATISTICS SPECIFIC LABEL STATISTICS SPECH RECOGNITION U.S. Issued 12/096,046 6/4/2008 8,140,336 VOCABULARY SPEECH RECOGNITION U.S. Issued 13/366,096 2/3/2012 8,417,528 VOCABULARY VOCABULARY | S-CON | AND LABEL | | | | 1104/01/0 | 0,334,441 | 7107/11/71 |
| USER INTERACTION BY MEANS OF TOPIC SPECIFIC LANGUAGE SPECIFIC LANGUAGE MODELS AND TOPIC. SPECIFIC LABEL STATISTICS Published 12 ANDLABEL 9/14/2012 ASSIGNMENT WITH U.S. 12 ASSIGNMENT WITH Published 13/619,972 9/14/2012 12 ASSIGNMENT WITH SPECIFIC LANGUAGE MODELS AND TOPIC. SPECIFIC LABEL SPECH RECOGNITION U.S. SPECH RECOGNITION U.S. SYSTEM WITH HUGE 6/4/2008 VOCABULARY SPEECH RECOGNITION SYSTEM WITH HUGE 2/3/2012 VOCABULARY SYSTEM WITH HUGE VOCABULARY SYSTEM WITH HUGE VOCABULARY SYSTEM WITH HUGE | | ASSIGNMENT WITH | | | | | | |
| BY MEANS OF TOPIC SPECIFIC LANGUAGE MODELS AND TOPIC- SPECIFIC LABEL STATISTICS TEXT SEGMENTATION U.S. Published 13/619,972 AND LABEL ASSIGNMENT WITH ASSIGNMENT WITH USER INTERACTION BY MEANS OF TOPIC SPECIFIC LANGUAGE MODELS AND TOPIC- SPECIFIC LABEL STATISTICS SPECIFIC LABEL STATISTICS SPECH RECOGNITION U.S. Issued 12/096,046 6/4/2008 8,140,336 VOCABULARY SPECH RECOGNITION U.S. Issued 13/366,096 2/3/2012 8,417,528 VOCABULARY SPECH RECOGNITION U.S. Issued 13/366,096 2/3/2012 8,417,528 | | USER INTERACTION | | | - | | Marine Sapon, de | |
| SPECIFIC LANGUAGE MODELS AND TOPIC- SPECIFIC LABEL STATISTICS TEXT SEGMENTATION U.S. Published 13/619,972 9/14/2012 AND LABEL ASSIGNMENT WITH ASSIGNMENT WITH 12/096,046 6/4/2008 8/140,336 ASSIGNMENT WITH U.S. Issued 12/096,046 6/4/2008 8/140,336 SPECIFIC LABEL SYSTEM WITH HUGE VOCABULARY 8/140,336 8/417,528 SPECH RECOGNITION U.S. Issued 13/366,096 2/3/2012 8/417,528 SYSTEM WITH HUGE VOCABULARY SYSTEM WITH HUGE 8/417,528 8/417,528 | | BY MEANS OF TOPIC | | -9-0-2004-0-0- | | | | |
| MODELS AND TOPIC- SPECIFIC LABEL STATISTICS Published 13/619,972 9/14/2012 12 AND LABEL ASSIGNMENT WITH USER INTERACTION BY MEANS OF TOPIC SPECIFIC LANGUAGE MODELS AND TOPIC- SPECIFIC LABEL STATISTICS Published 13/619,972 9/14/2012 SPECIFIC LANGUAGE MODELS AND TOPIC- SPECH RECOGNITION SYSTEM WITH HUGE VOCABULARY Issued 12/096,046 6/4/2008 8,140,336 SPECH RECOGNITION SYSTEM WITH HUGE VOCABULARY U.S. Issued 13/366,096 2/3/2012 8,417,528 | | SPECIFIC LANGUAGE | | | | | | |
| SPECIFIC LABEL Published 13/619,972 9/14/2012 12 AND LABEL AND LABEL ASSIGNMENT WITH ASSIGNMENT WITH U.S. Published 13/619,972 9/14/2012 ASSIGNMENT WITH U.S. Published 13/619,972 9/14/2012 ASSIGNMENT WITH U.S. SPECIFIC LABEL 8/14/2012 SPECIFIC LANGUAGE MODELS AND TOPIC. SPECIFIC LABEL STATISTICS SPECH RECOGNITION U.S. Issued 12/096,046 6/4/2008 8/140,336 VOCABULARY SPEECH RECOGNITION U.S. Issued 13/366,096 2/3/2012 8,417,528 VOCABULARY SYSTEM WITH HUGE VOCABULARY 8,417,528 7.3/2012 8,417,528 | | MODELS AND TOPIC- | | | | 241 | | |
| TEXT SEGMENTATION U.S. Published 13/619,972 9/14/2012 | | SPECIFIC LABEL | | | | | | |
| 12 AND LABEL AND LABEL 9/14/2012 ASSIGNMENT WITH U.S. Published 13/619,972 9/14/2012 ASSIGNMENT WITH USER INTERACTION BY MEANS OF TOPIC SPECIFIC LANGUAGE SPECIFIC LABEL SPECIFIC LABEL SPECIFIC LABEL STATISTICS STATISTICS SPECH RECOGNITION U.S. Issued 12/096,046 6/4/2008 8,140,336 VOCABULARY SYSTEM WITH HUGE VOCABULARY Issued 13/366,096 2/3/2012 8,417,528 VOCABULARY VOCABULARY SYSTEM WITH HUGE VOCABULARY 8,417,528 3,417,528 | The state of the s | SIAIISIICS | | | | | | |
| 2 AND LABEL | 4-0162- | TEXT SEGMENTATION | U.S. | Published | 13/619.972 | 9/14/2012 | | |
| ASSIGNMENT WITH USER INTERACTION BY MEANS OF TOPIC SPECIFIC LANGUAGE MODELS AND TOPIC- SPECIFIC LABEL STATISTICS SYSTEM WITH HUGE VOCABULARY SPEECH RECOGNITION U.S. Issued 12/096,046 6/4/2008 8,140,336 VOCABULARY SPEECH RECOGNITION U.S. Issued 13/366,096 2/3/2012 8,417,528 VOCABULARY | S-CON2 | AND LABEL | | | | 7107/11/ | | ~~~ |
| USER INTERACTION USER INTERACTION BY MEANS OF TOPIC SPECIFIC LANGUAGE MODELS AND TOPIC- SPECIFIC LABEL SPECIFIC LABEL STATISTICS STATISTICS SPEECH RECOGNITION U.S. Issued 12/096,046 6/4/2008 8,140,336 VOCABULARY SPEECH RECOGNITION U.S. Issued 13/366,096 2/3/2012 8,417,528 VOCABULARY VOCABULARY SYSTEM WITH HUGE 8,417,528 A | | ASSIGNMENT WITH | | | | | | |
| BY MEANS OF TOPIC SPECIFIC LANGUAGE MODELS AND TOPIC- SPECH RECOGNITION SYSTEM WITH HUGE VOCABULARY | | USER INTERACTION | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| SPECIFIC LANGUAGE MODELS AND TOPIC- SPECIFIC LABEL STATISTICS STATISTICS SYSTEM WITH HUGE VOCABULARY 8,140,336 SYSTEM WITH HUGE VOCABULARY Issued 13/366,096 2/3/2012 8,417,528 SYSTEM WITH HUGE VOCABULARY SYSTEM WITH HUGE 8,417,528 8,417,528 | | BY MEANS OF TOPIC | | | | | | - |
| MODELS AND TOPIC- MODELS AND TOPIC- SPECIFIC LABEL STATISTICS STATISTICS SPEECH RECOGNITION U.S. Issued 12/096,046 6/4/2008 8,140,336 SYSTEM WITH HUGE VOCABULARY Issued 13/366,096 2/3/2012 8,417,528 SYSTEM WITH HUGE VOCABULARY SYSTEM WITH HUGE 8,417,528 - | | SPECIFIC LANGUAGE | | | | ************************************** | | ······ |
| SPECIFIC LABEL STATISTICS 8,140,336 SPEECH RECOGNITION U.S. Issued 12/096,046 6/4/2008 8,140,336 SYSTEM WITH HUGE VOCABULARY SPEECH RECOGNITION U.S. Issued 13/366,096 2/3/2012 8,417,528 VOCABULARY VOCABULARY VOCABULARY 8,417,528 | | MODELS AND TOPIC- | | | | | | **** |
| STATISTICS SPEECH RECOGNITION U.S. Issued 12/096,046 6/4/2008 8,140,336 SYSTEM WITH HUGE VOCABULARY Issued 13/366,096 2/3/2012 8,417,528 SYSTEM WITH HUGE VOCABULARY Issued 13/366,096 2/3/2012 8,417,528 | | SPECIFIC LABEL | | | | · | | The state of the s |
| SPEECH RECOGNITION U.S. Issued 12/096,046 6/4/2008 8,140,336 SYSTEM WITH HUGE VOCABULARY Issued 13/366,096 2/3/2012 8,417,528 SYSTEM WITH HUGE VOCABULARY | | STATISTICS | | | | | | |
| SYSTEM WITH HUGE VOCABULARY SPEECH RECOGNITION SYSTEM WITH HUGE VOCABULARY | 5-0133- | SPEECH RECOGNITION | U.S. | Issued | 12/096.046 | 6/4/2008 | 8 140 336 | 2/20/2012 |
| SPEECH RECOGNITION U.S. Issued 13/366,096 2/3/2012 8,417,528 VOCABULARY | S-PCT | SYSTEM WITH HUGE | | the desired | | 2007 | 0,140,220 | 3/20/2012 |
| SPEECH RECOGNITION U.S. Issued 13/366,096 2/3/2012 8,417,528 VOCABULARY | | VOCABULARY | | | | | | |
| SYSTEM WITH HUGE 8,411,328 8,411,328 VOCABULARY | 5-0133- | SPEECH RECOGNITION | U.S. | Issued | 13/366 096 | 2/3/2012 | 9 117 570 | 4/0/2012 |
| VOCABULARY | S-CON | SYSTEM WITH HUGE | | | | 2/2/4014 | 0,411,020 | 4/9/2013 |
| The property of the property and the property of the property | | VOCABULARY | | | | | | |

| 06-0133- | SPEECH RECOGNITION | U.S. | Pending | 13/786,973 | 3/6/2013 | | |
|---------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------|-------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|-----------|
| US-CONZ | SYSTEM WITH HUGE | |) | | | ************************************** | |
| | VOCABULARY | | n de la magazaga aga aga | | | | |
| 02-0143- | SYNCHRONISE AN | U.S. | Issued | 10/106 081 | 3/26/2000 | 0 117 024 | 0,000 |
| US-ORG | AUDIO CURSOR AND A | | 5 | 10/1001/01 | 3/20/2002 | 8,117,034 | 7/14/2012 |
| | TEXT CURSOR | | | | | # 0.00 d v.d. par power | |
| | DURING EDITING | | | | | | |
| 02-0143- | SYNCHRONISE AN | U.S. | Issued | 13/371 573 | 2/12/2012 | 0000000 | 0100000 |
| US-CON | AUDIO CURSOR AND A | | 50000 | 136,116161 | 2/13/2012 | 8,580,509 | 2/19/2013 |
| (*1.40±1333au | TEXT CURSOR | | | | | | |
| | DURING EDITING | | | | • | | |
| 02-0143- | SYNCHRONISE AN | U.S. | Pending | 13/7/13 575 | 1/17/2012 | | |
| US-CON2 | AUDIO CURSOR AND A | ; } | Sumar | 010,0+1101 | 1/1//2013 | | |
| | TEXT CURSOR | | | | | | |
| | DURING EDITING | | | | | | |
| 03-0153- | ARRANGEMENT AND | U.S. | Teened | 10/531 013 | 4/10/0005 | 0 1 60 700 | 0,00,0,1 |
| US-PCT | METHOD FOR | | 3 | 010,100,01 | C002/21/+ | 8,150,691 | 4/3/2012 |
| | REPRODUCING AUDIO | | | | | | |
| | DATA AS WELL AS | | | | | | |
| | COMPUTER PROGRAM | | | | | | |
| | PRODUCT FOR THIS | | | | | | |
| 03-0154- | SPEECH RECOGNITION | U.S. | Issued | 10/535.295 | 5/17/2005 | 7 689 414 | 3/30/2010 |
| US-ORG | DEVICE AND METHOD | | | | | +1+,000,1 | 3/30/2010 |
| 02-0146- | METHOD FOR THE | U.S. | Issued | 10/244 761 | 0/16/2002 | 7 066 737 | 6/01/0011 |
| US-ORG | COMPUTER- | | | 10.6. | 7007/01/ | 7,700,732 | 0/21/2011 |
| | CONTROLLED | | | | | | |
| | IMPLEMENTATION OF | | | | | | |
| о розп <u>а</u> нт | A WORK PROCESS, | | hardu yu u u u u u u u u u u u u u u u u u | | | | |
| | AND DEVICE FOR | | | | | | |
| et nyang am may | IMPLEMENTING A | | | en en de | e Parameter Parameter | | - |
| | WORK PROCESS | | | | and the original section of the sect | | |
| | THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O | | | | | | |

| () * C | | | The state of the s | | | | |
|----------|--------------------|------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|----------|-----------|-------------|
| 04-0100- | TOPIC SPECIFIC | U.S. | Issued | 10/595 830 | 2000/0/8 | 8 041 566 | 110/10/2011 |
| US-ORG | MODELS FOR TEXT | | | | | 0,011,000 | 10/10/2011 |
| | FORMATTING AND | | | | | | |
| | SPEECH RECOGNITION | | | | | - | |
| | | | *************************************** | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 035270 FRAME: 0206

RECORDED: 03/27/2015